become exercisable each year thereafter.  In addition to a cash sponsorship fee, the Company will either, at its option, (i) pay $150,000 cash to
AVP each year that the agreement is in effect or (ii) issue to AVP a six year warrant with a fair value of $750,000 to purchase shares of the
Company�s common stock at an exercise price equal to the closing price of the Company�s common stock on April 12, 2006, 20% of which is
exercisable immediately and an additional 20% of which will become exercisable each year thereafter.

Edgar Filing: Crocs, Inc. - Form 10-Q

21

13.  RESTATEMENT OF 2005 INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Subsequent to the issuance of the Company�s consolidated financial statements for the three months ended March 31, 2005, management of the
Company determined that the fair value of common stock used for certain equity grants during 2005 was understated.  As a result, the
accompanying condensed consolidated financial statements for the three months ended March 31, 2005 have been restated from the amounts
previously reported.  A summary of the effects of the restatement is as follows:

For The Three Months Ended March 31, 2005 (in thousands)

Consolidated statement of operations impact
Previously
Reported Adjustment As Adjusted

Selling, general and administrative expense $ 4,096 $ 577(1) $ 4,673
Income from operations 2,743 (577) 2,166
Income before income taxes 2,689 (577) 2,112
Income tax expense 293 (221)(2) 72
Net income $ 2,396 $ (356) $ 2,040
Income per common share
Basic $ 0.09 $ (0.01) $ 0.08
Diluted $ 0.07 $ (0.01) $ 0.06
Consolidated statement of cash flows impact
Net income $ 2,396 $ (356) $ 2,040
Share based compensation 699 577 1,276
Bad debt expense � 87 (3) 87
Accounts receivable (3,270) (13)(3) (3,283)
Prepaid expenses and other assets (279) (74)(3) (353)
Accrued liabilities and other liabilities 2,205 (221) 1,984

(1)   Restatement of stock compensation for employee and non-employees.

(2)   Income tax effects of restatement of stock compensation.

(3)   Reclassification of prior period amounts to conform to current period presentation.

11

Edgar Filing: Crocs, Inc. - Form 10-Q

22

Item 2. Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations

Forward-Looking Statements